

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11572/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2007 in DBCWP No. 2862/2007 of the  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SATYANARAYAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Singh Tanwar,Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. for restoration is allowed and the special leave petition  
stands restored.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER